SGM8621/2/3/4
250µA, 3MHz, Rail-to-Rail I/O
CMOS Operational Amplifiers
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The SGM8621(single), SGM8622(dual), SGM8623(single
with shutdown) and SGM8624(quad) are low noise, low
voltage, and low power operational amplifiers, that can be
designed into a wide range of applications. The

SGM8621/2/3/4
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL ORDER NUMBER PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
PACKAGE
OPTION
MARKING
INFORMATION
SGM8621XC5/TR SC70-5 Tape and Reel, 3000 8621
SGM8621XN5/TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3000 8621 SGM8621
SGM8621XS/TR SO-8 Tape and Reel, 2500 SGM8621XS
SGM8622XMS/TR MSOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 SGM8622XMS
SGM8622
SGM8622XS/TR SO-8 Tape and Reel, 2500 SGM8622XS
SGM8623XN6/TR SOT23-6 Tape and Reel, 3000 8623
SGM8623
SGM8623XS/TR SO-8 Tape and Reel, 2500 SGM8623XS
SGM8624XS14/TR SO-14 Tape and Reel, 2500 SGM8624XS14
SGM8624
SGM8624XTS14/TR TSSOP-14 Tape and Reel, 3000 SGM8624XTS14
Note: SC70-5 package is same as SOT-353 package.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage, V+ to V- .................................................. 7.5V
Common-Mode Input Voltage.….. (-VS) - 0.5V to (+VS) + 0.5V